

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRL.P. No.7753 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.07.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that postal endorsement of the notice sent to respondent No.2 discloses that 'no such person'. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to service notice to respondent No.2. For filing proof of service, list on 26.08.2025. Interim order granted earlier on 26.06.2025 is extended till 26.08.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> gms	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE